

Town of Becket
Planning Board
557 Main Street
Becket, Massachusetts 01223
(413) 623-8934 ext. 20 fax 623-6036
planning@townofbecket.org

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Planning Board will hold a public hearing pursuant to M.G.L. c. 40A, § 5 on Wednesday December 13, 2017 at 7:00 P.M. at the Town Hall, 557 Main Street, Becket, Massachusetts, to amend Section 6.6, Large-Scale Ground-Mounted Solar Photovoltaic Installations, of the Becket Zoning Bylaws to transfer governing authority from the Zoning Board of Appeals to the Planning Board. The complete text of these proposed amendments to the Becket Zoning By-Laws are on file at the office of the Town Clerk and the office of the Town Administrator at the Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street, Becket, Massachusetts and are available for inspection during regular business hours (8:30-4:30, Monday through Friday). They are also available for review on the Town of Becket website at www.townofbecket.org. Any person interested or wishing to be heard should appear at the place and time designated. If unable to attend, please submit comments in writing to the Planning Board, 557 Main Street, Becket, MA 01223.